1 / 14
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
VIA2-TW-RECESSED-VERTICAL-SPEC-REV2         October 30, 2025

5 �For more information, see pages 8 to 13.
6 �On-site commissioning is required.
Order Guide
ELECTRICAL POWER FEED MOUNTING 7 FINISH OPTIONS 9
1C
1C - 1 circuit EF - End feed
BF - Back feed
DTR - Trim
DTL - Trimless
DMF - Drywall mud flange
W - Matte white
B - Matte black
CF# - Custom finish, specify RAL#
FU120 - Fuse 120V
FU277 - Fuse 277V
FWC - Flexible whip cable (6' std)
NA - None
9 �Separate codes with a "+" if more than one is
specified.
MFM 8 - Multiple flange mounting
7 �Transition mounting options also available (e.g. Recessed to
Pendant/Surface), consult factory for details.
8 �See page 4 for details.
Accessories
Optional, order separately
WALL CONTROLLER 10
DMX DD1
WCW##FT 11 - DMX wall controller
white
WCB##FT 11 - DMX wall controller
black
TWCW##FT 12 - Dual 0-10V wall controller
white
TWCB##FT 12 - Dual 0-10V wall controller
black
10 �Specify wire length (##) in feet.
11 �Available with DMX only. For more information, see pages 8 to 13, or consult factory.
12 �Available with DD1 only. For more information, see page 14, or consult factory.
3 / 14
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
VIA2-TW-RECESSED-VERTICAL-SPEC-REV2         October 30, 2025
VIA 2 RECESSED VERTICAL
DIRECT
CHROMAWERX - SOLA, DUO
2 15/16"
hole
width
3 3/16"
with
flanges
3 3/4"
2 3/8"
2 1/2"
hole
width
3 3/4"
2 3/8"
4 7/8"
with
flanges
3 3/4"
3 1/4"
hole
width
2 3/8"
Dimensions
TRIM TRIMLESS DRYWALL MUD FLANGE
1/2"1" 1"